

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	24-1745	Version: 1	Name:		
Туре:	Discussion Items		Status:	Agenda Ready	
File created:	5/28/2024		In control:	County Council	
On agenda:	6/4/2024		Final action:		
Title:	Consideration of a Resolution of the Salt Lake County Council Authorizing Execution of an Amended Conservation Easement Affecting Real Property Owned by Draper City for the Benefit of Salt Lake County				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. Staff Report, 2. Resolution for Conservation Easement with Draper for Traverse Range Amendment (05.28.24) - RAFL, 3. Deed of Conservation Easement				
Date	Ver. Action By		A	ction	Result

Requested Agenda Date:

6/4/2024

Requested Agenda Title:

Consideration of a Resolution of the Salt Lake County Council Authorizing Execution of an Amended Conservation Easement Affecting Real Property Owned by Draper City for the Benefit of Salt Lake County

Requested Agenda Item Description: Draper City owns several parcels of real property in an area known as the Traverse Range. In 2018, the City granted Salt Lake County a conservation easement over a large portion of the property owned by the City in the Traverse Range. The original conservation easement was recorded in the office of the Salt Lake County Recorder on October 12, 2018, As entry No. 12866677. The City and the County would like to amend the original conservation easement to extend the easement over an additional 255.539 acres of land owned by the City. To achieve this joint goal, the City and the County have prepared an amendment to the deed of conservation easement, attached hereto as Exhibit 1.

Requested Action: Discussion - Vote Needed

Presenter(s) (with titles): Derrick Sorensen, Real Estate Manager

Time Needed: 10 MINS

Is this Item Time-Sensitive and/or Requesting a Time-Certain? No

Requesting Staff Member: Derrick Sorensen, Real Estate Manager

Are Supporting Documents Needed for this Agenda Item Request? Yes